
Lancaster Hogs
Monday,Oct. 20,1986

NewHolland, PA
Monday,Oct. 20,1986

Report SuppliedbyAuctionHOGS: Compared to last
Wednesday barrows'and gilts 1.00-
1.50 higher; sows form to 1.00
higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 56.50-57.00; US 1 210-245
lb. 57.50-59:50; US 1-3 200-250 lb.
55.5056.50; US 2-4 220-260 lb. 54.50-
55.50.

Today
Last Monday
Last Year

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts steady
after some earlyweakness.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 55.5056.50, few 56.50-
57.00; US 1 210-245 lb. 57.85-59.00;
US 1-3 200-250 lb.53.0054.50; US 2-3
One Lot 261lb. 51.00.

SOWS: US 1-2 300500 lb. 44.00-
46.50; US 1-3 500650 lb. 48.0049.75.

Wednesday, Oct 22,1986
HOGS: Compared to Monday

barrows and gilts .50-.75 lower;
sowssteady to 1.00lower.

Vintage Hogs
Paradise, PA

Saturday, Oct 18,1986
Report suppliedby Auction

l’s and 2’s, 220260 lbs., 54.25-
56.25; Sows, 265-590 lbs., 35.00
47.25; Boars, 220245 lbs., 37.50
40.00.

Trend, 2.00 higher.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
210-245 lb. 55.75-56.50; US 1 210-250
lb. 56.75-59.50, 10 head 60.0041.00;
US 1-3 200-255 lb. 54.7055.75; Few
190-196 lb. 53.50; US 2-4 220-260 lb.
54.00-54.50.

SOWS: US 1-2 300-500 lb. 44.00-
47.00; US 1-3 500650 lb. 47.0048.00. St. Louis Hogs

Thursday,Oct. 23Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards
Saturday, Oct. 18,1986

Report supplied by auction

3500 - Barrows & gilts slow, 1.00-
1.50 lower, mostly 1.25 lower.

US 15 220260 lb. 53.0053.50; 200-
225 lb. 51.00-53.00; US 2-3260-270 lb.
52.50; 270-290 lb. SLOO-52.00.
SOWS: Under 500 lb. steady-2£
higher; over 500 lb. 1.00 to mostly
2.00 lower. (About 7%)

US 1-2300500 lb. 48.0048.25.
US 15 over 500 lb. 51.0053.00,

package 54.00.
BOARS: Over 300 lb. 48.50, few
49.00; under300 lb. 45.00-46.00.

875 head; U.S. 1 210245 lbs.,
57.5059.00; U.S. 1 & 2 205-245 lbs.,
56.5057.50; U.S. 1 & 3 200240 lbs.,
55.0056.50; U.s. 2 & 4, 200260 lbs.,
53.0054.50. 70 head lightweight
hogs 150190 lbs. 49.0057.00; Sows,
all weights, 43.0049.50; Boars, all
weights, 42.00-48.00.

NewHoUandFeeder Pigs
Wednesday, Oct. 22,1986

Report SuppliedbyAuction

Peoria Hogs
Thursday, Oct. 23

TODAY
LAST WEDNESDAY
LAST YEAR

2000 - Barrows & gilts fairly
active, .501.50 lowert/Wedneday’s
best time.

US 1-2 220250 lb. 53.0053.50.
US 15 200250 lb. 52.5053.00.

SOWS: Mostly .50 higher. (15%)
US 1-2 350500 lb. 48.5049.00.
US 15 500650 lb. 52.5054.00, bulk

52.5053.00.

Jersey Shore
Livestock Market, Inc.

Auction every Thursday
Oct 23,1986

JerseyShore, Pa.
Report suppliedby Auction

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs steady,
instances 5.00 lower. All pigs
weighed on arrival and sold by the
hundredweight.

US 1-2: 8 hd. 14 lbs. 150.00; 14 hd.
20 lbs. 130.00; 122 hd. 3059 lbs.
132.00- ; 225 hd. 40-49 lbs.
121.00- 190 hd. 5059 lbs.
100.00- 62 hd. 52 lbs. 106.00;

42 hd. 6365 lbs. 99.00; 12 hd. 8065
lbs. 71.0061.00.

US 2-3: 25 hd. 26 lbs. 122.00; 40
hd. 30-39 lbs. 110.00-119.00; 23 hd.
41-46 lbs. 100.00-114.00; 40 hd. 51-59
lbs. 91.00-99.00.

Return to Farm Calves 70.00
117.00.

Good Veal 60.00-80.00.
CommonVeal 35.0059.00.
ChoiceSteers 59.00-63.00.
Good Steers 38.0054.00.
CommonSteers 37.0053.00.
Commercial Cows 35.0047.50.
Canners-Cutters 33.0038.00.
Shells 25.0032.00.
Choice Heifers 53.0061.00.
GoodHeifers 48.0055,00.,
CommonHeifers 37.0047.00.
Good Feeders 51.0058.00.
CommonFeeders 28.0050.00.
Bulls 38.0051.00.
Good Hogs 54.0054.50.
Heavies 51.00 to 53.00.
Sows 44.0050.00.
Roughs 35.0041.00.
Eggs $.40-|.70/doz.

US 3; 21 hd. 36 lbs. 92.00; 9 hd. 41-
44 lbs. 72.00-90.00.

Indianapolis Hogs
Thursday, Oct. 23, 1960

450. Barrows & gilts slow, 1.00
1.25lower.

US 1-3 230-250 lb. 53.50-53.75.
US 2-3 FEW 250-270 lb. 52.50

53.50.
SOWS: Moderately active, steady-
-1.00 lower in a light test. (3%)

US 1-3 FEW 500-570 lb. 47.00
50.00.
BOARS: Scarce.

New Holland Hogs
New Holland Sales Stables

ATTENTION
COW CONSIGNORS

We Need Cows For Wednesday's
Market. Cows Arriving By 10:00A.M.

Will Be SoldBy Noon

Walter M. Dunlap and Sons
Lancaster Stockyards

Tel. (717) 397-5136

An Old Line Commission Firm Keeping Abreast

986
1200
779

Frederick Co.
Hay

Buckeystown, Md.
Thursday,Oct 23,1986

Report SuppliedbyAuction
26 loads. Market steady to

stronger on all grades of Hay and
Straw. Demand good.

Alfalfa, 2 loads fancy, 172.00-
180.00.4 fair to good, 110.00-145.00;
Timothy, 5 fair to good, 107.00-
135.00, 1 dark, 82.00; 1 load 2nd
cutting Clover, 132.50; Mixed Hay,
Timothy, Clover, Alfalfa and
Grass, 5 good, 117.00-157.00; 1 load
Stubble Hay, 57.50.

One load Wheat Straw, 105.00; 1
load Oat Straw, 90.00; 1 load new
Ear Corn, 60.00; 1 load fancy Oak
Firewood, 90.00 cord.

CORN

CATTLE
Thursday 10/23/86
Week ToDate (Est.)

541,000
SamePd. Lt. Wk. (Est.)

530,000
SamePd.Lt. Yr. (Act)

519,000

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
DEC. 164 168 171% 173% 169%
MAR. 87 175% 178% 182 183 179%
MAY 182 184% 187 187% 184%
JULY 185% 187% 190 189% 187%
SEPT. 188& 188% 190 190% 189
DEC. 192% 192% 193% 194 192%

SOYBEANS
FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.

NOV. 474 480% 482% 487% 485%
JAN. 87 482% 488% 490% 493% 489
MAR. 491 497 496% 499% 494%
MAY 497 503 505% 505% 501
JUL. 501% 507% 509 509% 504
AUG. 499% 505% 506 506 503
SEPT. 494 498% 499 499 494%
NOV. 495% 499% 501 500% 496

CHICAGO CATTLE
*

FRL MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
OCT. 62.67 61.65 57.25 57.57
DEC. 58.00 61.82 55.57 55.90 57.55
FEB. 87 56.00 62.07 56.62 56.72 55.85
APR. 56.92 60.90 56.27 56.37 56.55
JUN. 56.45 60.50 55.35 55.25 56.27
AUG. 55.40 59.50 54.20 54.20 55.25

Now is the Time
The Dairy Business
The Milk Check
On Being A Farm Wife
HaveYou Heard7
Ida's Notebook
Pork Prose .

Brockett’sAg Advice

Dm
Del-Mar Invitational Sale

WHEAT

DEC.

MAY

SEPT.

OCT.
DEC.

MAR.

Milk Bottle Collector

MAY

AUG.
SEPT.

DEC.
FEB.
APR.

AUG.

in Otis issue
Four Sections

Lancaster 4-H Dairy Banquet

Al9
A20.21

A2B
Green Dragon Sale A26
Indiana Co 4-H Dairy Banquet A37

Hum tnd Youth
Homestead Notes
Home on the Range
Cook’s Question Corner
Kid’s Korner
Farm Women News
State 4-H Horse Show
Christmas In October >

B 2
B 6

hafms

B 8
810

819,21
814
816

GRAIN, CATTLE AND HOG
FUTURES MARKETS

(Daily closing bids: Friday, Oct. 17through Thursday,Oct. 23)

SOYBEAN MEAL

CHICAGO HOGS

Ptptrtmtirtt
Editorial
Farm Calendar
Classified Ads
Livestock Latest
Business News
Mailbox Markets
Sale Reports
Public Auction Register

Luzerne Co DHIA
Bradford Co DHIA
Juniata Co DHIA
Lebanon Co DHIA
Clearfield Co DHIA
Franklin Co DHIA

U.S. Inspected
Livestock Slaughter

AlO
AXO

822.C9
D 2
D 6
Dl2
Dl7
Dl9

Lancaster Co Lamb Roundup AlB
Lebanon Co 4-H A22
Md Co-op Banquet A3O
Dairy Sales and Dispersals A34
Carroll-Baltimore DHIA C 2

C 2
C 2
C 4
C 6
C 7
C 7

Lancaster Faming, Saturday, October 25,1950-A3

Estimated DailyLivestock I
CALVES . HOGS SHEEP

47,000 1,189,000 90,000

48,000 1,153,000 91,000

48,000 1,204,000 98,000

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURB.
276% 283% 289% 290 286%

MAH. >7 266% 271% 275% 275 273%
252 256% 250% 257% 257

JULY 240% 243% 245% 244 242%
241 243% 234% 244% 242%

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
145.70 146.50 148.70 150.50 151.50
145.90 147.10 149.40 149.90 148.40

JAN. 87 147.10 148.10 150.20 150.50 149.10
147.90 149.10 150.70 151.10 150.00
149.40 149.90 152.00 151.30 150.70

JULY 150.50 150.80 152.20 152.20 151.70
151.00 151.00 153.00 153.00 151.60
150.10 150.00 151.70 151.70 151.00

FRI. MON. TUBS. WED. THURS.
55.20 55.10 52.10 51.95 52.20
53.00 52.97 49.20 49.22 49.10
50.42 50.20 44.65 44.85 44.60

JUNE 45.70 45.47 46.95 47.12 46.87
JULY 47.95 47.90 46.75 46.72 46.60

47.70 47.35 45.25 45.70 45.40

886
1019
1238


